
Page 1 of 3 
 

                UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CONTRACT 
        AMENDMENT 
                         PO Box 144003, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
                           288 North 1460 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 

                        
 
 

 
    2125207              212700505 
Department Log Number      State Contract Number 
 
 

1. CONTRACT NAME:  The name of this contract is Maternal and Child Health FFY 2021 – San Juan 

County Health Department Amendment 1. 
 
 

2. CONTRACTING PARTIES:  This contract amendment is between the Utah Department of Health 
(DEPARTMENT) and San Juan County (CONTRACTOR). 
 
  

3. PURPOSE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:  The purpose of this amendment is to add partial funding 
for the second quarter of FFY 2021. This contract will be amended to add additional funding up to the 
maximum contract amount, as specified in Attachment A, Section V.A.2, upon receipt of full federal 
grant award. 
 
 

4. CHANGES TO CONTRACT: 
 

1. The contract amount is being changed. The original amount was $8,080. The funding amount 

will be increased by $6,464 in federal funds. New total funding is $14,544. 

DUNS: 079815014  Indirect Cost Rate: 0%  
 

Add    
Federal Program Name: Maternal and Child 

Health Services Block 
Grant to the States 

Award Number: 6B04MC33870-01 

Name of Federal Awarding 
Agency: 

DHHS - Health 
Resources and 
Services Administration 

Federal Award 
Identification Number: 

B0440165 

CFDA Title: MATERNAL AND 
CHILD HEALTH 
SERVICES BLOCK 
GRANT TO THE 
STATES 

Federal Award Date: 10/28/2020 

CFDA Number: 93.994 Funding Amount: $6464 
 

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same. 
 
 
5. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: This amendment is effective 12/01/2020 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 
6. DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED INTO THIS CONTRACT BY REFERENCE BUT NOT ATTACHED: 

A. All other governmental laws, regulations, or actions applicable to services provided herein. 
B. All Assurances and all responses to bids as provided by the CONTRACTOR. 
C. Utah Department of Health General Provisions and Business Associate Agreement currently in 

effect until 6/30/2023. 
 

 
 
7. This contract, its attachments, and all documents incorporated by reference constitute the entire 

agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior written or oral agreements between the 
parties relating to the subject matter of this contract. 

  



Page 3 of 3 
 

Contract with Utah Department of Health and San Juan County, Log # 2125207 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties enter into this agreement. 

 

CONTRACTOR      STATE   

 

 

 

By: ______________________    ________   By: ________________________    ________ 

Kenneth Maryboy Date Shari A. Watkins, C.P.A. Date 
County Commission Chair  Director, Office Fiscal Operations  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


